COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
WINTERS HEATING AND COOLING)))	CASE NO.
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)))	2022-00091

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 22, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43273 is hereby closed, any hearing is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

ENTERED

JUL 28 2022 rcs KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00091 DATED JUL 28 2022

TWO PAGE(S) TO FOLLOW

WINTERS HEATING & COOLING JERRY L WINTERS 32 MATTHEW CRESCENT RD 270-543-5610 LEWISBURG KY 42256	7-76-72 Date ACHECK AMMOR
Order of Kentucky State treas One throughout two hundred	Fifty 10/100 Dollars of Safe Safe
For inadet # 43273	Jany Winters No

CONTRACTOR OF STREET

CHECK BOX FOR MOBILE/REMOTE DEPOSIT

WRITE NAME OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION ON LINE ABOV

and include:

tie on front and back
re are missing or appear atte

6





Jerry Winters WINTERS HEATING AND COOLING 32 Matthew Crescent Rd. Lewisburg, KENTUCKY 42256